505869683 01/17/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916511

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	SSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MONIKA KARIN WIEDMANN BOGGS		S	12/09/2019	
NICK ALLEN COLLINS			12/09/2019	
ROBERT JACKS SHAR	ЪЕ Е		12/09/2019	
KE FENG			12/09/2019	
SHAWN MARIE DOUGH	IERTY		12/09/2019	
TERRI ROXANNE CARVAGNO			12/09/2019	
THAUMING KUO			12/09/2019	
CHRISTOPHER HARLA	N BURK		12/09/2019	
LIU DENG			12/10/2019	
VASUDEV R. BHONDE			12/09/2019	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	200 SOUTI KINGSPOF TENNESSI 37660			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number 05365		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (423 e sent to the provided; if 423 jlmc EAS 200			

505869683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POLLY C. OWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Polly C. Owen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page1.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page2.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page3.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page4.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page5.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#page6.tif		
source=86734US01_Assignment_01#pa	age7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Monika Karin Wiedmann Boggs, Nick Allen Collins, Robert Jacks Sharpe, Ke Feng, Shawn Marie Dougherty, Terri Roxanne Carvagno, Thauming Kuo, Christopher Harlan Burk, Liu Deng, Vasudev R. Bhonde, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee, 37660, United States of America and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/705365 filed December 6, 2019 for

FLEXIBLE SUBSTRATES COMPRISING CURABLE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ACETOACETYLATED RESINS

executed by	Monika Karin Wiedmann Boggs	the day of <u>December</u> 2019
executed by	Nick Allen Collins	the day of
executed by	Robert Jacks Sharpe	the 1th day of December 2019
executed by	Ke Feng	the <u>97%</u> day of <u>Jacompor</u> 2019
executed by	Shawn Marie Dougherly	the day of <i>December</i> 2019
executed by	Terri Roxanne Carvagno	theday of2019
executed by	Thauming Kuo	the day of December 2019
executed by	Christopher Harlan Burk	the 9 th day of December 2019
executed by	Liu Deng	the 10th day of Dellam ber 2019
executed by	Vasudev R. Bhonde	the <u>the</u> day of <u>December</u> 2019

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data,

-1-

PATENT REEL: 051543 FRAME: 0328

Docket: 86734US01

information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee.

Signed this and day of December 2019

Monika Karin Wiedmann/Boogs

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

Address of Witness)

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

pe or Print Greeneville MN 37745 Address of Witness CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type on Brint Name of Witness) Signature of Witness)

PATENT

Signed this <u>9</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2019	Nick Allen Collins
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the at known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date t Jodi McGlothin Jodi T (Type or Print Name of Witness) 13595 Horton Hwy; Greener (Address of Witness)	therein set forth. <u>Mr. & Worth (ic</u> ature of Witness)
(Type of Print Name of Witness) <u>3724 Lem/al Palk Drive, Kingsport, TN (</u> (Address of Witness)	therein set forth. 2. Ever hat
Signed this day ofeven bev, 2019	Robert Jacks Sharpe
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the at known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date to <u>Jenny A. Everhat</u> (Type or Phint Name of Witness)	herein set forth. A. Errichart

- 3 -

Signed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>December</u> 2019 <u>Le Funz</u> Ke Feng
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. <u>Jodi McGloHalin</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness) <u>13595 Horton Hwy</u> ; <u>Greeneville</u> TN 37745 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jenny A. Evenu
Signed this May or December 2019 Shawn Marie Dougherty
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jod: McGlothin Jod: McGlothin Jod: McGlothin (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) Jod: McGlothin (Signature of Witness) Jod: McGlothin
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jenny A. Everhat (Type or Print Name of Witness) 3124 Lembol Park Drive, Knopport, TN 3263 (Address of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 051543 FRAME: 0331

Docket: 86734US01

Signed this <u>9⁴⁴</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2019 <u>Jens Roxanne Caucyne</u> Terri Roxanne Carvagno
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jodi MCG (officin Gradian Marketing) (Type or Print Name of Witness) <u>13595</u> Horton Huy; Greeneville, TN 37745 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jenny A. Elehart Jenny A. Elehart Jenny A. Elehart Jenny A. Elehart Type or Print Name of Witness) Jignature of Witness) 3124 Jenny A. Elehart Jenny H. Elehart Jenny A. Elehart Signature of Witness) Jignature of Witness) 3124 Jenny A. Elehart Jenny H. Brive Kingsport Address of Witness) Jignature of Witness) Signed this 1 H. day of December 2019 Flauming Kuo Thauming Kuo
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McGlothlin (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McGlothlin (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) Jobi McGlothlin Jobi McG

PATENT REEL: 051543 FRAME: 0332

PATENT

Signed this 9th day of December , 2019

hristopher Harlan Burk

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. MAN (Type or Print Name of Witness) eenevill (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Wirkert (Signature of Witness) (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) Signed this 10th day of Docember, 2019 Liu Dena **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. YN 1 LLAL (Signature of Witness) C 610T (Type or Print Name of Witness <u>Sreeneville, TN</u> (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. hait or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) TN 37663 Drive lovi (Address of Witness)

~ 6 ~

Docket: 86734US01 PATE	NT
Signed this day of 2019	u
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jodi McGlothlin Jodi McGlothlin Jodi McGlothlin Jodi McGlothlin (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jenny A. Evel halt Jenny A. Evel halt (Type or Brint Name of Witness) 3124 Lemlod Part Drive, Pringsport, TN 3766 3 (Address of Witness)	